
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:256
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013
SUBSIDY ON LPG CYLINDERS
Devappa Anna Shri Shetti Raju Alias

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to curtail/discontinue the subsidy on Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) cylinders for families belonging to higher income groups; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) : No Madam, there is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.
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